2021 $420,000 4.625% $192,900 $612,900 * * $470,000 $128,100 $598,100 $598,100 $14,800
2022 $450,000 4.750% $172,500 $622,500 * * $495,000 $113,625 $608,625 $608,625 $13,875
2023 $475,000 4.750% $150,531 $625,531 * * $515,000 $98,475 $613,475 $613,475 $12,056
2024 $500,000 5.000% $126,750 $626,750 * * $530,000 $82,800 $612,800 $612,800 $13,950
2025 $525,000 5.000% $101,125 $626,125 * * $545,000 $66,675 $611,675 $611,675 $14,450
2026 $555,000 5.000% $74,125 $629,125 * * $570,000 $44,250 $614,250 $614,250 $14,875
2027 $585,000 5.000% $45,625 $630,625 * * $600,000 $15,000 $615,000 $615,000 $15,625
2028 $620,000 5.000% $15,500 $635,500 * * $635,500

*
$5,595,000 $1,825,094 $7,420,094 * $695,000 $268,450 $4,685,000 $990,346 $5,675,346 $6,638,796 $781,298

Maturities callable 4/1/2018
General Fund

CALLABLE MATURITIES * REFINANCED WITH 2017 ISSUE. LESS CHANGE IN DSR FUND…………………………………… $0
ROUNDING AMOUNT……………………………………………… $1,188

(1) POTENTIAL GROSS SAVINGS…………………………………… $782,486

(2) POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS $…………………… $620,661
POTENTIAL PRESENT VALUE SAVINGS %………………… 12.667%

(2) Present value calculated using the All Inclusive Cost (AIC) of 2.44% as the discount rate.

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Change Est. PV % Est. PV $
in Rates Savings Savings
-0.30% 14.624% $716,591
-0.20% 13.969% $684,466
-0.10% 13.310% $652,206
+0.10% 12.021% $589,038
+0.20% 11.383% $557,781
+0.30% 10.747% $526,591

This illustration represents a mathematical calculation of potential interest cost savings (cost), assuming
hypothetical rates based on current rates +15bps for municipal bonds as of 7/13/17. Actual rates may vary. If
actual rates are higher than those assumed, the interest cost savings would be lower. This illustration provides
information and is not intended to be a recommendation, proposal or suggestion for a refinancing or otherwise
to be considered as advice.

City of Appleton
Presentation to Finance Committee
2017 Capital Financing Plan

6 | P a g e

Borrowing Amount / Structure / Purpose – Storm Water System Revenue Bonds